#### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
PIKE LTD.	08/12/2010

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	ALMOGUY COMS.
Street Address:	20 Hay B'lyar Street
City:	Tel Aviv
State/Country:	ISRAEL
Postal Code:	62998

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7747683

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)778-2201

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2029551500

Email: patdcdocket@hunton.com
Correspondent Name: Hunton & Williams, LLP
Address Line 1: 1900 K Street, N.W.

Address Line 2: Suite 1200

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20006

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 73381.000007

NAME OF SUBMITTER: John A. LeBlanc

Total Attachments: 1 source=DOC000#page1.tif

CH \$40.00

PATENT REEL: 024900 FRAME: 0853

(21764/06)

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I (we)

PIKE LTD., an Israeli company c/o Gil Wasserman, 105 Ayalon Street Rosh Ha'Ayin 48611, Israel;

hereinafter referred to as Assignor, is the owner of an invention entitled

# METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR OPERATING APPLICATIONS FOR REMOTE TERMINAL DEVICES

For which a U.S. Patent was granted on June 29, 2010 under the number. U.S. 7,747,683; and

WHEREAS, ALMOGUY COMS., an Israeli company whose business address is 20 Hay B'Iyar Street, Tel Aviv, 62998, Israel., hereinafter referred to as Assignee, is desirous of acquiring all right, title and interest in and to said invention and the aforementioned patent application and any patent that may be granted therefor.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One U.S. Dollar (US\$ 1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, as Assignor, hereby sell, assign and set over to said Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and the aforementioned patent granted therefore, and the undersigned for ourselves and our legal representatives, heirs and assigns do hereby agree and covenant without further remuneration, to execute and deliver all documents required for transferring said patent to said Assignee or its assigns, to communicate to said Assignee or its representatives all facts known to the undersigneds with respect to said patent, whenever requested, to testify in any legal proceedings in which the said patent may become involved, to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths, and to do generally everything necessary to aid said Assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to register the assignment of the said Patent, the expenses incident to said application to be borne and paid by said assignee. This Deed of Assignment does not detract from any other assignment previously made in respect of the same matters, if any.

12/8/(0
Date Signature

Gil Wasserman

RECORDED: 08/30/2010

Name

C.E.O. Title

Pike Ltd.

**PATENT** REEL: 024900 FRAME: 0854